P667.E (08/16)1 pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Round Wire Coils - PG0702NL
Height: 8.0mm Max
Footprint: 10.8mm x 9.2mm Max
Saturation Current: up to 42.5A
No thermal aging
USA 858 674 8100 Germany 49 2354 777 100 Singapore 65 6287 8998 Shanghai 86 21 62787060 China 86 755 33966678 Taiwan 886 3 4356768

Irated
(A)
Factor
DCR   (mΩ)
(±6%)
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±20%)
Saturation
Current Isat (A TYP) Heating
Current IDC
(A TYP)
Core Loss
Factor
K225°C 100°C
PG0702.301NL 0.24 42.5 0.68 0.30 42.5 33.5 47.0 30.8
PG0702.401NL 0.38 38.0 0.91 0.40 43.0 34.0 38.0 27.4
PG0702.451NL 0.41 38.0 0.91 0.45 41.0 31.7 38.0 30.8
PG0702.601NL 0.48 32.0 091 0.60 32.0 25.5 38.0 41.1
PG0702.102NL 0.80 26.0 1.76 1.00 26.0 20.3 26.1 51.4
PG0702.222NL 1.76 15.9 3.30 2.20 15.9 12.7 16.4 90.5
PG0702.302NL 2.90 12.4 5.90 3.00 16.0 12.5 12.4 102.8
PG0702.472NL 3.76 8.4 5.30 4.70 8.4 6.7 13.2 161.0
PG0702.682NL 5.44 8.5 7.70 6.80 8.5 6.8 9.6 155.4
2 3
4
6 7
1